BLANK‘ROMEM

Phone: (215) 569-5720
Fax: (215) 832-5720
Email: MCarter@BlankRome.com
December 26, 2014
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s Objections to the Interrogatories and Request for
Production of Documents, Set I, of the Concerned Citizens of West
Goshen Township, Amended Petitions of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P., Docket
No. P-2014-2411966

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
Enclosed for filing is a Certificate of Service evidencing service upon the parties of
record Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s Objections to the Interrogatories and Request for Production of

Documents, Set I, of the Concerned Citizens of West Goshen Township, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
5.342.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Respectfully,

Melarit § Canle

Melanie S. Carter

MSC/arc
Enclosure
ek Certificate of Service List
One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 79 (3-£998
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of December, 2014, I caused a true copy of Sunoco

Pipeline L.P.’s Objections to the Concerned Citizens of West Goshen Township’s Interrogatories

and Request for Production of Documents, Set 1, to be served upon the participants listed below

by electronic mail (where an email address is shown) and U.S. Mail, first-class, postage prepaid,

in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Tanya McCloskey, Esquire
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place — 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921

Aaron Stemplewicz, Esquire

925 Canal Street

Suite 3701

Bristol, PA 19007
aaron@delawareriverkeeper.org
Representing Delaware River Keeper
Network

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire

Reger Rizzo & Damall

2929 Arch Street

13th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19104
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Representing East Goshen Township

Augusta Wilson, Esquire

Joseph O. Minott, Esquire

135 S. 19th St

Ste. 300

Philadelphia, PA 19103
awilson@cleanair.org
Representing Clean Air Council
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Johnnie Simms, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R. Evans, Esquire

Steven Gray, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Kenneth R. Myers, Esquire

David J. Brooman, Esquire

Sireen I. Tucker, Esquire

High Swartz LLP

40 East Airy Street

Norristown, PA 19404
kmyers@highswartz.com
dbrooman@highswartz.com
stucker@highswartz.com
Representing West Goshen Township

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Representing Concerned Citizens of West
Goshen Township




Adam Kron, Esquire Thomas Whiteman, Esquire

1000 Vermont Ave. NW Solicitor, Chester County

Suite 1100 313 W. Market Street, Suite 6702
Washington DC 20005 P.O. Box 2748
akron@environmentalintegrity.org West Chester, PA 19380-0991
Representing Environmental Integrity twhiteman@chesco.org

Project

Mdang S, Conk

Cotlnsel to Sunodo Pipeline, L.P.
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